98'SH° 252 $ JONVHI V101

"UOIJEAOLIR) JUE|EES pUB

Bupeod Jousixe ‘edal cooMms UWuoped | 98'GEZ°ZKG $ | ogsvvizse $ | oo0s2'692 - wmg o uor 10LBP® N |
“ONILIIN QUVOR TOOHDIS ¥LES IHL 1V NOLLYDIJLLYY YO/ ONY T¥AQHddY HO4 O3 INISTed SHIAUO ADNYHD SIANIS SAILTIOVE 20 AUYWANS
ANNONY INNONY
(@aHOVLLY FISINOILYNYIdXT 1OVHINOD IDNVHD LOVHINOD #00 HOLOVHINOD JWYN 103r0Hd
a3sIATY ANIHHND

SUIAQYO FONVHO .S3IJIAYIS SALLNIOVA




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Tuttle Exterior Renovations

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: June 3, 2014

ITEM 1) Dascription: Maodifications to existing contract.

Reason for Change: Perform stucco repair, exterior coating and sealant renovation.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $252,445.86
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $252,445.86
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $252,445.86
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY:

Jodf DLyés, Arector of Facilities Services

IIs this a Design/Build continuihg €ontract project? Yes X_ No__/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here. $252.445 86 |

C:\Users\A0Z27210\DeskioptTutile



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Ghange Order

PROJECT (Name and address); CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 061 OWNER: [
Tuttle Elemen School Bxteri DATE: 4 .
Upgrade and STt? Improvement x ATE: 3201 ARCHITECT: L]
2863 Sih Street CONTRACTOR: [1
Sarasots, Florida 34237

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUNBER: FIELD: []
log F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: June 12, 2013 OTHER: [
2421 &th Sireet CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHAMGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inciude, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Parform stuceo Tepair, exterior coating and sealant renovation work per the attached proposal,

The original Centract Sum was $ 289,790.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 289,790.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 5 252 445.36
The new Contract Sum including this Chaage Crder will be $ 542,235.86

The Contract Time will be increased by 76 {seventy-six0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Aungust 17,2014

NCTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractar, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

HOT VALID UNTIL SIGHED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OVINER.

rfa — Jon F. Switt, Inc, Sarasata County School Board
ARCHITEGT (Firm name) GONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasota, Florida

. 34
ADORESS T (i’:%?s
PrupeldSo Sommpganms,, 02/[ <~

_
BY (Signature} BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Ben Sasse, Vice President Don Hampton

Jon F. Swift, Ine.. Asgistant Director of Facilities
{Tyned name) {Typed name) name)
o (2, 2o44/
DATE DATE DATE / 7 ¢

AA Pocyrmant G701™ -~ 2009, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Amarican institute of Architects. All rights regarved. */ARNING: Thic A4~
Bocarmant s gintected by ULE. Copyright Law snd Interm:ations] Tresller, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this A1A® Docuznt, or any 9
pattien of §f, may rasoll in severs civll end erimine pancitize, and w4l be prosceuted to the maxtavm sxten? pos siblz undarthe law, This document wes
producad by AJA softwars et 13:07:54 on 05/07/2014 under Order Mo.3014391057_1 which expires on DB/05/2014, and is not for resale.

Usor Notes: {1466330995)



| Change Order Request
x JON F SWIFT" Owner  x COR #: 1

i % GENERAL CONTRACTORS Architect SCSB #: 9901
'CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS General Contractor x DATE: 06-May-14

2221 Eighth Street
Sarasota, FI. 34237

PROIJECT: Tuttle Elementary School - Exterior Upgrade & Site Improvements

OWNER: School Board of Sarasota County - Construction Services Department
7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, F1. 34240

TO: Construction Services Department
ATTN.: Jim Woodson

See the following itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modification to
the Contract Documents described herein.

DESCRIPTION:

An allowance was carried in the original contract for recoating and sealing work to be determined at a later date.
Subsequent to completion of the parking lot work, JFS assisted with preparation of the attached proposal for the exterior
coating and sealants work. A credit has been reflected against the cost of this work for the remaining allowance included in

the original contract (see below).

Exterior coating and sealants work per attached proposal $ 394,699.00
Less remaining allowance from original contract $ (142,253.14)

Change Proposal Processing
Project Manager N/A
Clerical N/A

Submitted by: Subtotal $ 252,445.86
Ben Sasse, Project Manager 5/5/2014 Profit and Overhead see attached

Insurance see attached
Bond Cost see attached

Total this Change Order Request $ 252,445.86

Attachments:
Scope of Work, Estimate and General Conditions Summary



JON E SWIFT”

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS

Scope of Work

Tuttle ES Exterior Improvements GMP Proposal
School Board of Sarasota County May 5, 2014

* JonF. Swift, Inc. will provide complete construction management services for the exterior
coating and sealants work in accordance with the report and specifications provided by
Construction Moisture Consulting Inc. dated January 6, 2014 and modifications to the scope
agreed upon during the prebid meeting on April 14, 2014.

» Proposal includes application of fully reinforced coating system Sika 570 only on south walls of
Buildings 1 and 2 and east wall of Building 4. All remaining exterior plaster surfaces will be
recoated with Sikagard 670W acrylic coating system. Work includes proper substrate
preparation and stucco repair per the requirements of the bid documents.

¢ Proposal includes sealant removal and replacement as indicated in the bid documents.

* Pending approval, work will commence on 6/3/14, following completion of the 2014 school year
and be completed on or before 8/18/14.

* Badging of workers per SBSC requirements is included.

= Refer to the attached estimate summary for breakdown of allowances included for the following
items by JFS, Inc.:

o Removal/replacement of existing wall mounted items (signage, hardware, etc.)

o Removal/replacement of low voltage devices on walls coated with Sika 570

o Removal/replacement of existing wall pack light fixtures (labor allowance only, fixtures
provided by SBSC)

o Sod restoration

o Sidewalk cleaning

¢ Removal and replacement of security cameras is excluded (performed by SBSC Security)

¢ The following unit prices apply to this proposal and will be applied to work in excess of the
stipulated quantities in the bid documents (unit prices are subcontractor cost only, standard
SBSC contract markup will be applied):

o Repair of deteriorated/delaminated stucco: $12.50/SF
o Miscellaneous elastomeric polyurethane sealant replacement: $3.50/LF
o Miscellaneous elastomeric silicone sealant replacement: $3.95/LF

2221 8" St. « Sarasota, Florida 34237 « Phone (941) 951-6100 « Fax (941) 954-4369 « E-mail * construction@jonfswiftinc.com



Jon F. Swift, Inc. Estimate Summary
Tuttle Exterior Improvements

5/6/2014
BU Description # JuUnits] $/Unit Extra Tax | Burden Sub-Name Extension
General Conditions 3 51,277.57
Exterior Coating/Sealants
Painting - Bid 1 1 |bid | 263,744 0 0 Restecon $ 263,744.00
Painting - Bid 2 bid | 299,867 0 Service Painting
Painting - Bid 3 bid | 330460 ] 0 Struct. Preservation Sys.
Carpenter
remove/replace wall items 40 | hr 35 0 490 $ 1,890.00
Electrical removefraplace walls items Bidg 1/2 S.+Bldg 4 E. only
low voltage devices 8 |ea 250 0 0 0.5hr off + 0.5hr on = {hrfea | $ 2,000.00
cameras 0 |ea 0 0 0 by SBSC Security $ -
Entire Campus;
replace existing wall packs 85 Jea 100 0 0 Labor only, matl. by SBSC | $ 8,500.00
Site Restoration/Lift Damage
Sod preparation - fractor 24 | hr 65 0 0 $ 1,560.00
Sod preparation - labor 72 [ hr 25 0 630 $ 2,430.00
Sod 18000 sf 0.3 0 0 $ 5,400.00
Sod maintenance 40 | hr 25 200 0 350 extra = hoses sprinklers | $ 1,550.00
Cleanup/pressure wash sidewalks
labor to pressure wash 40 | hr 25 0 350 $ 1,350.00
equipment rental 1 [mo 200 0 $ 200.00
Subtotal } $§  339,901.57
8% Profit and Overhead | $ 27,192.13
1.20% Bond Cost | $ 440512
1.20% Insurance | $ 4,405.12
Subtotal | §  375,903.95
5% Contingency | $ 18,795.20
Total Bid | § 394,699




Jon F. Swift, Inc. - Estimate Summary
Tuttle Exterior Improvements

General Conditions Summary

Duration of Supervision Estimator Ben Sasse
76.00 Days Bid Date 516/2014
11.00 Wks Start Date 6/3/2014
260 Mths End Date 8/1812014
BU| 5escription # Junits] $/Unit Extra Tax | Burden Sub-Name Extension
General Conditions
Trailer 260 |Mo 0 0 0 Not Applicable $ -
Temporary water 2.60 {Mo 0 0 0 By Owner $ -
Temporary power 2.60 Mo 0 0 0 By Owner $ -
Mabile phane - PM 0.92 Mo | 145 0 0 $ 132,92
Mobile phone - Super 2.75 | Mo 100 0 0 $ 275.00
Toilets 260 IMo | 170 30.94 0 Two Portolets $ 472.94
Drinking Water 2.60 Mo 25 4.55 0 $ 69.55
Vehicle Allowance - PM 367 Jwk | 100 0 0 $ 366.67
Vehicle Allowance - Super 11.00 | Wk 100 0 0 $ 1,100.00
Gas/Qil/Mzint. Expense - PM 3.67 Wk 100 0 0 $ 366.67
Gas/Oil/Maint. Expense - Super 11.00 | Wk 130 0 0 $ 1,430.00
Housekeeping materials 11.00 fWk 150 115.5 0 $ 1,765.50
Housekeeping labor 11.00 | Wk 120 0 462 $ 1,782.00
Final Clean 0 |sf 0.25 0 0 Not Applicable $ -
Temporary fencing/Barricades 1.00 Jus | 500 0 0 $ 500.00
Tools & supplies 1.00 Jus 120 84 0 $ 128.40
Equipment rental 1.00 fL/S | 700 49 0 $ 749.00
Dumpster charges 200 |JPL | 400 56 0 $ 856.00
Misc. materials 1.00 |JUS | 200 14 0 $ 214.00
Misc. labor 11.00 | Wk ] 0 0 Not Applicable $ -
Project Manager 367 |wk | 3200 0 0 $ 11,733.33
Superintendent 11.00 | Wk 2480 0 0 $ 27,280.00
M.0.T./Signage 1.00 |US 0 0 0 See Temp Fence $ -
Ergsion Control 1.00 JUS 0 0 0 Not Applicable $ -
Builder's Risk Insurance 0.00 JUS | 750 0 0 By Owner $ -
Permit & impact fees 1.00 JUS 0 0 0 Not Applicable $ -
Job sign (no concrete footing) 1.00 | ea 0 0 0 Not Applicable $ -
Job sign labor 6.00 { hr 0 0 0 Not Applicable $ -
Misc. comective 1.00 JUS 0 0 0 See Contingency $ -
As-built drawings 8.00 | hr 80 0 224 $ 864.00
Safety 11.00 | Wk 45 35 0 $ 529.65
Postage ; Fast Mailing 11.00 | Wk 20 15 0 $ 23540
Office Equipment and Supplies 11.00 | Wk 15 12 0 $ 176.55
Reimbursables/drawings 1.00 LS | 250 0 0 $ 250.00
0 $ -
$

Total General Conditions

51,277.57



2N JON F.SWIFT™

&l ' GENERAL CONTRACTORS
CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS

Tuttle Elementary School Site Improvements

2863 8" Street
Sarasota, FL 34237

Bid Form
Stucco Repair, Exterior Coating and Sealant Renovation

CONTRACTOR: | Restocon Corporation

SCOPE OF WORK: [ Stucco Repair and Exterior Coating and Sealant Renovation |

_ADDRESS: | 337 Falkenburg Road, Tampa, FL 33619

 PHONE: [813-6432202 [FAX: [813-643-2302

We propose to furnish and install a complete system as intended by the Plans and Specifications
as prepared by CMC Design Group, Inc. dated January 6, 2014 for the Tuttle Elementary School
Site Improvements Project.

Our bid includes all equipment, sales tax, workers’ compensation insurance, liability insurance
and supervision as required to complete our scope of work. This scope of work shall comply with
all local codes and ordinances and all School Board of Sarasota permit conditions.

We also acknowiedge that all materials purchased through a single vendor in excess of $5,000
may be purchased directly by the Owner through a future deductive change

it is further understood that our scope of work shall include but not be limited to the following:

General Scopé ‘of Work and Coordination
1.0 BASEBID

1.1 General Scope - Description of Work and Related Requirements

111 Furnish all labor, equipment, materials, etc., as required to complete the

specified Work. Base Bid Work inciudes application of a new fully-reinforced
i coating system on all stucco wall surfaces throughout the Campus. Base Bid
work also includes all necessary stucco substrate repairs as required by the
| coating system manufacturer. Base Bid Work further includes removal and
replacement of all elastomeric sealant along all stucco wall-to-exterior walkway
canopy junctures and wallto-exterior slab junctures and penetrations.
Additionally, Base Bid Work to include sealant removal and replacement along
aluminum-framed window perimeters, sill flashing junctures and new “bridge-
seal” applications along all fixed, metal-to-metal window framing joints. Scope of
work also includes complete “wet-sealing” of the 2 storefront window assemblies
located in the Office Lobby. Piease be advised, allocation quantities for various
substrate repairs and sealant replacement work have been included within
Project Manual Specification Sections and shall be included within the Base Bid
Price. Allocation quantities shall be used on an additive/deductive basis based

on Unit Pricing.




1.1.3

1.2

1.2.1

The Subcontractor shall provide barricades as required by SBSC at each location
where the Work is performed. Materials and other equipment required to perform
the Work shall be removed upon completion of each work period unless
otherwise specified by SBSC. Attached is the SBSC “Contractor's Quality
Assurance/Quality Control” document stipulating various requirements and
information which shall be included within the submission of each Bid. It is the
intent of the SCSB to have this work completed over the summer. The
Subcontractor shall be required to provide a detailed work schedule which must
be approved in writing by SBSC prior to mobilizing on the campus or beginning
the Work.

The Subcontractor shall adhere to the Manufacturer's recommendations for
preparation of the surfaces prior to installing any coatings so as to not void any
warranties.

ltemized Summary of Base Bid Work

Apply the specified reinforced coating system along the stucco wall surfaces of
the south elevations of Bldgs. 1 and 2 and on the east Elevation of Bldg. 4. The
remainder of the Campus shall receive the acrylic paint system (Sikagard 670W).
Subcontractor shall ensure all miscellaneous wall penetrations (through-wall
scuppers, hose bibs, wall mounted equipment, etc.) are adequately sealed to
prevent moisture intrusion prior to coating application. Work shall include all
necessary cleaning and substrate preparation including repairing deteriorated
and fractured stucco as specified and sealing all stucco accessory
joints/transitions prior to coating application. Stucco repair shall include sounding
of all stucco surfaces followed by removal and replacement of all significantly
deteriorated stucco, accessories, lath and sheathing as required.

1.2.1.1 Subconfractor shall include a 1,000 square feet (SF) allocation for

1.2.2

1.2.3

1.2.4

1.2.5

deteriorated stucco repair in Base Bid Price. Allocation quantities shall be
used on an additive/deductive basis based on Unit Pricing.

Remove and replace elastomeric sealant materials along all window perimeters
and window sill flashing junctures throughout the campus.

Remove and replace, or otherwise apply opaque silicone sealant material (e.g.,
Dow Corning® 795) at all fixed metal-to-metal joints associated with aluminum-
framed window assemblies throughout the Campus. Metal-to-metal joints along
operable window sections shall remain unsealed so the windows remain

operable.

Remove and replace, or otherwise apply elastomeric silicone sealant along all
stucco wall-to-exterior walkway canopy junctures, wall-to-exterior slab junctures
and associated penetrations of exterior wall substrates not otherwise
encapsulated by the elastomeric coating system.

Complete “wet-sealing” of the 2 storefront window assemblies located in the
Office lobby. Work shall include removal of all existing sealant materials at
glass-to-metal, metal-to-metal and metal-to-stucco joint conditions followed by
application of specified silicone sealant to provide 100% watertight integrity along
all of these joint conditions.

20f3




158 Removal of all existing sealant materials within stucco control joints followed by
application on new polyurethane sealant within 100% of all stucco control joints.

1.2.7  Subcontractor shall include 500 linear feet (LF) of miscellaneous polyurethane
sealant application and 500 LF of miscellaneous silicone sealant application in
Base Bid Price. Allocation quantities shall be used on an additive/deductive

basis based on Unit Pricing.

Base Bid (including all materials & tax): $263,744.00

UNIT PRICES

Note: Alf claims for Unit Price Work are subject to verification and approval by the Owner and/or
Owner’s Representative. Unit Prices shall include Contractor’s overhead and profit. Unit
Prices shall be used to either increase or decrease project scope.

Unit Price No. One: Repair of Deteriorated/Delaminated Stucco

Furnish labor, equipment and materials to remove and replace deteriorated and/or
delaminated stucco and associated accessories to match existing.
Unit Price No. One: $12.50/sf

Unit Price No. Two:; Miscellaneous Elastomeric Sealant Replacement

Furnish labor, equipment and materials to remove and replace, or otherwise apply elastomeric
polyurethane sealants including appropriate joint backing materials at locations not specified
but required to provide complete watertight integrity within the building envelope.

Unit Price No. Two: _$3.50/If

Unit Price No. Three: Miscellaneous Elastomeric Sealant Replacement

Furnish labor, equipment and materials to remove and replace, or otherwise apply elastomeric
silicone sealants including appropriate joint backing materials at locations not specified but
required to provide complete watertight integrity within the building envelope.

Unit Price No. Three: $3.956/If

Addendums acknowledged:
Addendum No. 1 Dated: _April 15, 2014

Addendum No. 2 Dated: o
Addendum No. 3 Dated. ,
Addendum No. 4 Dateff:

)

I .
Date: 75 g}é?@"(— Z_j*’g__ -

Signed: A T3
Name and Tile: _Robert Howell, CEQ L
Company: _Restocon Corporation o o

This form must be used when submitting a bid for this project. If the Subcontractor prepares an
estimate on their own form please attach it to this bid form for reference.

Subcontractor agrees that this proposal may not be withdrawn for 60 days without written
consent from Jon F Swift, Inc.

30f3



