QAIA Document G704™ - 2000

Certificate of Substantial Completion

PROJECT: PROJECT NUMBER: 9901/822 OWNER: []
{Name and address) CONTRACT FOR: General Construction e e
Tutils Elementary School Exterior CONTRACT PATE: Angust 15, 2013 ARCHITECT: []
2863 Bih Street. CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota, Florda 34237 FELD: []
TO OWNER: YO CONTRACTOR: onEr [
(Name and address) _ (Name and address)

Sarasots Coamty School Board Jon F. Swift, Inc.

7889 Pruitville Road 2221 8th Stroet

Sarasot, FL, 34240 Sarasots, Florida 34237

PROJECT OR PORTION OF THE PROJECT DESIGNATED FOR PARTIAL OCCUPANCY OR USE SHALL INCLUDE:

All portions of the job.

“The Work perfoemed wnder this Contract has becn reviewed and found, to the Architect's best knowledge, information and belief,
1o be substantially complele. Substantial Compietion is the stage in the progress of the Wosk whes the Work ot designated
portion is sufficiently complate in accordance with the Contract Documents o that the Quwmer ¢cas oceupy or utilize the Work for
its mtetrded use. The date of Subsiantial Completion of the Project or partion designated sbove is the date of isnuance established
by this Certrficate, whach 13 algo the date of commencemsnt of applicable warranties required by the Contract Bocuments, except
as steted below:

Warrznly Date of Commencament
Construction Moistuse Consulting £/ L fo il 14
“ARCHITECT T BY < ¢ DATEOF

Alistofimmnmbeenmplewdweqmued-ismmmo.m‘ﬁluremmhdemyitemsonﬂwhﬁndoumedwm
responsibility of the Contractor to complete ail Woark in accordance with the Contract Documents, Unless otherwise agroed to in
writing, the dats of commencement of warranties far items on the sttached list will be the date of igsusnce of the final Certificate
of Payment or the date of final payment.

Cost estimate of Werk that is incomplats or defective: $0.00

'rheCmmmmncompmeotmctmw«konthslmoﬁmaﬁadmdhmwklﬂndﬁﬂy(ao_)ényaﬁ'omtbeabdve-.dm
of Substutinl Completion. .

; <) ., 2 ArE . . 3
Jou F. Swifl, Jnc. i , AN - S/15/14-
CONTRACTOR BY U > DATE

The Owmer accepts the Work or designated portion as substantistly complete and will agsume fisll possession at 2:00 {time) on
August 15, 2014 (dote).

Sasasots County Scbool oard 94‘( | Tm'!"/ ol

OWNER

‘The respensibilities of the Owner and Contracior for security, maintenance, heat, utilities, damage to the Work and tasiirance
shatl be 23 follows:

(Note: Owner’s ond Contractor's legai and insurance coussel should determine and review tnsurance requirements and
coverage)

These items remsain the responsibility of the Owner following substantial completion.

AlA Docwmert G704™ — 2000. Copyright @ 1983, 1978, 1892 and 2000 hy The American Institite of Architects, AH rigils raseivod. WARNING: Thig AA®
Document s protocied by U.5. Copyrght iow and Inferiational resties, inauthorized sopradustion or distilution of fils A Document, orany
portion of il, may rest in severe civil s crimingl penaliles, and wiit be proseculed to the meximum axtant pessibiie under ile Jew. This document
was prociuced by AlA software at 13:00:44 on 0871212014 under Order No.7666897718_1 wnich expires un 08/10/2015, snd is not for resale. )

Ugar Notos: {1815243340)




T AI A Document G701"

Change Order

- 2001

PROJECT (Mame and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: []
Tuitle Elementary School Exterior DATE: September 30, 2014 \
Upgrade and Site Improvement ARCHITECT: [ ]
2863 8th Street CONTRACTOR: (J
Sarasota, Florida 34237 ‘

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: June 12, 2013 OTHER: [
2221 8th Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Credit unused balance of cost plus contract per the attached final job cost summary.

The original Contract Sum was $ 289,790.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Crders $ 252,445.86
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 542,235.86
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 72,647.56
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 469,588.30

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
ARCW%M name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

222] B8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7889 Fruitville Road, Sarasot, FL. 34240
ADDRESS ADDR

00 24

e D/
2 d
e AMALRNVIr TN Sk
v

Sl L

BY (Signature) BY (Sighpture) ./ BY (Signature)
Ben Sasse. Vice President Don Hampton, Assistant
Director of Facilities
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Type nam7
1o/ /14 o/ te J2onf
DATE DATE =~ DATE ! !

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AA®
Tegument iy profacied by U.5. Copyright Law and [nternational Treatizs. Unsuticrizad reproduction or digivibution of this Al2° Document, or any
portion of i, may result In severe civil and eriminal penaitics, and will be oraszeuted to the maxzimum extent possibie under the lzw. This document
was produced by AlA software at 07:39:54 on 10/01/2014 under Order No.7866987718_1 which axpires on 08/10/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1265461613)



Tuttle Elementary School - Exterior Upgrade and Site Improvement
SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY
SBSC PROJECT NO: 9901

A B C D E
COST CURRENT BUDGET REMAINING
= DESCRIPTION OF WORK INCLUDING FINAL JOB COST BUDGET

APPROVED OCOs (NET CREDIT DUE)
DIV1 |GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
General Conditions 70,491.65 45,763.55 24.,728.10
01802 | Insurance 7,801.10 7,801.10 0.00
01804 | Bond 7.801.09 7,801.09 0.00
07999 _| Contingency 18,795.20 0.00 18.795.20
“DIV2 |SITE CONSTRUGTION
02000 | Site Development 98,520.02 98.520.02 0.00
02201_| Compaction Testing 468.67 468.67 0.00
02508 | Permanent Fencing 1,378.96 1,378.96 0.00
02602 | Seed & Sod Allowance 10,940.00 124.40 10,815.60
DIV3 |CONCRETE
03125 | Repair Sidewalk Allow. 1,550.00 0.00 1,550.00
—-DIV6 |WOOD, PLASTICS AND COMPOSITES
--06100 | Remove Wall Mtd Items 1,890.00 0.00 1,890.00
DIV7 |THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION
~07150_| Ext Cladding Study Allow. 0.00 0.00 0.00
DIV [FINISHES
09900 | Exterior Painting/Sealants 263,744.00 263,744.00 0.00
DIV16 |ELECTRICAL
16100 | Electrical Contract 10,700.36 9.202.19 1,498.17
SUBTOTAL 494,081.05 434,803.98 59,077.07 |
CM FEE (8.0%) 48.154.81 34,784.32 13,370.49
GRAND TOTAL T 542,235.86

{ 469,588.30 i ) 72,647.56
N

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

10of1

<== CREDIT DUE

9/29/2014



